

## Pational Gazette

## PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G112]

## PORT MORESBY, FRIDAY, 14th SEPTEMBER

[2001

Motor Traffic Regulation (Chapter 243)

## DECLARATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE INSPECTION STATION

I, Alphonse Niggins, Superintendent of Motor Traffic, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 25A(1)(b) of the Motor Traffic Regulation (Chapter 243) and all other powers me enabling, hereby declare the fully equipped Motor Vehicle Repair Workshop of National Road Safety Council, P.O. Box 8560, Boroko, National Capital District to be an Authorised Inspection Station for the purpose of the Regulation.

Dated this 13th day of September, 2001.

A. NIGGINS, Superintendent of Motor Traffic.

Printed and Published by K. Kaiah, Government Printer, Port Moresby.—354.